
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Azocar, Claudio Enrique

DL#: A226-105-66-253-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-023226-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-EXE-   09/11/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 60

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Barcelo, Joaquin Antonio

DL#: B624-421-77-375-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Solis, Esnel

11-2018-TR-019301-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-UTE-   07/21/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(1)

Unlawful speed municipal road

Actual Speed: 93

Posted Speed: 55

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Billie, Clinton Albert

DL#: B400-101-82-388-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Vasquez, Daniel

11-2018-TR-025480-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-2VE-   09/29/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.1926(2)

Speeding more than 50 miles over the speed limit

Actual Speed: 97

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Callejas, Jose Alberto

DL#: C422-421-99-211-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-016848-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAA-UYE-   06/23/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.151(1)(b)

Improper left turn (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Calvo Gonzalez, Lazaro

DL#: C412520540440 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Varaly, Michael

11-2018-TR-018976-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-PME-   07/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Carlsen, Natalie G

DL#: C642627275560 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Walbert, Alexis

Witness:

   Fazon Roberts, J

11-2018-TR-020064-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AD-OXE-3   07/31/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 47

Posted Speed: 35

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Carrie, Philippe Jacques

DL#: C600-670-71-407-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reyes, Allan

11-2018-TR-019542-0001-XX

Citation#: A36I-E5P-   07/20/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Charmant, Ralph

DL#: C655720911450 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Hausman, Harry M
Officer Witness:

   Spartz, James

11-2018-TR-021796-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-STE-   08/23/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, business 

(posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 72

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Cruz, Jonathan

DL#: C620420992590 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven
Officer Witness:

   Radford, Travis

11-2018-TR-024239-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-WHE-   09/23/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Curto, Anthony Salvatore

DL#: C630-017-73-326-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Rego, Sherry

11-2018-TR-018618-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-L4E-   07/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 60

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Cypress, Yancy Newmoon

DL#: C162-974-93-148-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Trevilla, Arnaldo
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-024807-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-2AE-   09/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.2085(2)

Motorcycle, moped improper riding astride, both 

wheels on ground

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Davis, Colt Hunter

DL#: D120-108-87-030-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Stevenson, Cody

11-2018-TR-020773-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-CQE-   08/09/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 79

Posted Speed: 55

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Davis, Shawn Patrick

DL#: D120-795-90-302-1 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Pepin, Scott

11-2018-TR-023396-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-H1E-   09/13/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 71

Posted Speed: 30

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

De Armas Ledesma, Maria V

DL#: D652558535490 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

11-2018-TR-023828-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-OHE-   09/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.066(1)(d)

Fail to provide proof of insurance - crash (30)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Ferguson, Devon Mahl

DL#: F622-173-95-090-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-019643-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEM-VDE-   07/25/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 87

Posted Speed: 60

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Fernandez, Mayrelis

DL#: F655540867470 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Ali, Asad
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-012669-0001-XX

Citation#: A9PU-9OE-   05/11/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Fogg, Stanley Richard JR

DL#: F200-796-59-248-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Tige

11-2018-TR-020526-0001-XX

Citation#: A1X9-2OP-   08/06/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 65

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Fulks, Diana Marie

DL#: F420173005950 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Solis, Esnel

11-2018-TR-015138-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAA-FYE-   06/10/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gillis, Dularie Chotoo

DL#: G420-163-60-878-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-015795-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAA-MNE-   06/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Giuliano Perez, Giacomo

DL#: G451280500170 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-020572-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-8YE-   08/07/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gomez, Lauren G

DL#: G520-527-00-805-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021781-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-SBE-   08/23/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Guerrero, Bernardo Wer

DL#: G660-079-48-344-1 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-020571-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-8XE-   08/07/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gulley, Keith Demond

DL#: G400-504-82-341-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-017060-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAA-Y2E-   06/25/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 94

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Gulley, Keith Demond

DL#: G400-504-82-341-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-017062-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAA-Y4E-   06/25/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, business 

(posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Harris, Octavia Noelle

DL#: H620654898090 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-018542-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-JIE-   07/12/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Locasto, Dominick Ambrose

DL#: L223-161-60-460-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Thurkettle, Christopher

11-2018-TR-019802-0001-XX

Citation#: A20D-QZE-   07/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 44

Posted Speed: 35

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mangiapane, Salvatore

DL#: M521-780-68-022-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Koegler, Gordon

Bazaz, Salim Joseph

Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

11-2018-TR-019186-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-SQE-   07/19/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 106

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

March, Laura Jane

DL#: M620530646860 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-022363-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-0UE-   09/01/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Martin, Sean Drew

DL#: G204189004 (MO)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Casassa, Mark Alan
Officer Witness:

   Stafford, Jeffrey

11-2018-TR-001025-0001-XX

Citation#: A1X8-LKP-   01/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1936(2)(a)

Open container of alcohol in vehicle - passenger 

cited

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mccombs, Layne Scott

DL#: M251-537-89-370-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Walbert, Alexis

   Martinez, Emilio

11-2018-TR-021747-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-FGE-1   08/22/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mcelrath, Richard William

DL#: M246-759-74-139-7 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Perez, Michael

11-2018-TR-018269-0001-XX

Citation#: A3TA-BRE-5   07/09/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.303(1)

Television in view of driver

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mckine, Trevor Bernard

DL#: M250802960620 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-023180-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-D9E-   09/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mckine, Trevor Bernard

DL#: M250802960620 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-023181-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-DAE-   09/10/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 88

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Medina Zamora, Jorge Luis

DL#: M352432963660 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-024795-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-1SE-   09/29/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, business 

(posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Minhas, Amit Singh

DL#: M520017730630 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021118-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-HIE-   08/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Miranda Guerra, Javier

DL#: M653-420-94-100-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Walton, Dean

11-2018-TR-021957-0001-XX

Citation#: A28U-SXP-   08/25/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Miranda, Jose Ramon

DL#: M653-436-73-139-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Thomas, Christopher

11-2018-TR-019105-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-RHE-   07/18/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 85

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Mora, Raymond

DL#: M600-720-75-373-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-022335-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-XPE-   08/28/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Morrison, Henry T

DL#: M15682102467525856400 (NY)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

11-2018-TR-019666-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEM-W3E-   07/25/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Morrison, Henry T

DL#: M15682102467525856400 (NY)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

11-2018-TR-019667-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEM-W4E-   07/25/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 34

Posted Speed: 25

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Ouimet, Richard Rowe

DL#: O530-756-55-441-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-023159-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-CLE-   09/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License Suspended, 

Revoked (not Commercial Drivers License)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Ouimet, Richard Rowe

DL#: O530-756-55-441-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-023160-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-CME-   09/10/2018

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, November 26, 2018  2:18 pm Page 14 of 21



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 76

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Passe, Ted

DL#: P200800981460 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Snyder, James

11-2018-TR-023827-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-OGE-   09/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Payero Reyes, Fatima

DL#: P662-240-93-713-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-023987-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-R9E-   09/19/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.217(1)(a)

Vehicle without lights between twilight to sunrise

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rigsby, Darlene Renee

DL#: R210176708480 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Walbert, Alexis

   Martinez, Emilio

11-2018-TR-021168-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-F2E-2   08/14/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.221(1)

Tail lights none, improper - 2 red lights required 

except on vehicles made prior to 01/72 with 1 light

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rigsby, Darlene Renee

DL#: R210176708480 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Walbert, Alexis

   Martinez, Emilio

11-2018-TR-021169-0001-XX

Citation#: A8AE-F3E-   08/14/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rivera, Gilberto

DL#: R160-280-90-420-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021784-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-SEE-   08/23/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.614(4)(b)

Driver not belted (driver cited)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Rivera, Gilberto

DL#: R160-280-90-420-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021786-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-SGE-   08/23/2018
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 88

Posted Speed: 60

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Saavedra, Silvio Jesus

DL#: S136790872270 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Day, Donald Paul Jr
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-023521-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-KBE-   09/15/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 68

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Saintelien, Loveson

DL#: S534-520-87-408-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021777-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-S7E-   08/23/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.126(1)(a)

Fail to yield to emergency vehicle

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Saintelien, Loveson

DL#: S534-520-87-408-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021778-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-S8E-   08/23/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 80

Posted Speed: 50

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Salvani, Nicholas John

DL#: S415-630-78-133-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Rowley, Christopher

11-2018-TR-024176-0001-XX

Citation#: 0794-FVV-5   09/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

322.19(2)

Fail to change address on DL within 10 days

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Sanchez, Michele Denise

DL#: S522544718780 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     
Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

11-2018-TR-018970-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-PEE-   07/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 105

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Tablada, Samuel

DL#: T143780594060 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gomez, Ricardo

Carney, Lee Francis

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-023275-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-F5E-   09/12/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Tejada Jr, Luis Eugenio JR

DL#: T232-525-88-387-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Nelson, Erik

11-2018-TR-023287-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-FHE-   09/12/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 58

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Tippin, Joshua Duran

DL#: T150-424-79-362-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Carney, Lee Francis
Officer Witness:

   Radford, Travis

11-2018-TR-018597-0001-XX

Citation#: AAAB-KFE-   07/13/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 30)

Actual Speed: 89

Posted Speed: 45

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Valdes Rodriguez, Carlos

DL#: V432100643110 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Officer Witness:

   Rowley, Christopher

11-2018-TR-023279-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEO-F9E-   09/12/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.1895(10)

Unlawful speed in school zone

Actual Speed: 29

Posted Speed: 20

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Viamonte, Eliseo

DL#: V553-200-73-110-0 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

11-2018-TR-021304-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-KPE-   08/16/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.1926(2)

Speeding more than 50 miles over the speed limit

Actual Speed: 122

Posted Speed: 70

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Villarreal Guardarra, Jose Enrique

DL#: V464425844200 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

11-2018-TR-025199-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEP-8UE-   10/03/2018

DISPOSITION:

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Viton Valdes, Jorge

DL#: V351420723830 (FL)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Moffatt, William David
Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

11-2018-TR-021911-0001-XX

Citation#: AAEN-VPE-   08/27/2018

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  November  27,  2018  at  1:30 pm

Traffic Hearing

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Statute# / Charge / WithnessCase# / Citation / DateDefendant Information

Zambelis, Theodore H

DL#: S50343890 (MA)

Defendant's Attorney(s):

     Gordon, Adam S
Officer Witness:

   Perez, Michael

11-2018-TR-013199-0001-XX

Citation#: A3TA-AYE-5   05/17/2018

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Monday, November 26, 2018  2:18 pm Page 21 of 21


